

CS (COMM.) 58/24

Deutsche Bank AG Vs. M/S Prince Lifta Mobitech Private
Limited And Ors.

20.12.2024

Present : Sh. Jishnu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through video conferencing.
None for the defendant.

As per report, the defendants were served with the summons of suit through email and whatsapp on 12.08.2024. None appeared on behalf of defendants till then and also no written statement has been filed. The period of 120 days has already been expired. In these circumstances, the right of the defendants to file written statement stand forfeited.

Put up this matter for plaintiff's evidence on
11.03.2025.

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
20.12.2024