

25 CS (COMM.) 45/24

**DEUTSCHE BANK AG Vs. M/S OPLOS MEDICARE
PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.**

16.10.2025 (At 1:20PM)

Present : Sh. Jishnu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Ld. counsel submits that AR is not available today.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to take steps in advance in order to lead and complete evidence on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **29.01.2026**.

**Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
16.10.2025**